
Thurgoland CE Primary School 
Key Dates Overview 2025-26 (Further events/detail on half termly diary date sheets) 

Changes made as a result of your feedback in July marked by: “We have listened to you.” 

Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

Monday 1st September 2025 to 
Friday 24th October 2025 
8 weeks  
(INSET Monday 1st September 
2025 and Tuesday 2nd 
September 2025) 

Monday 3rd November 2025 
to Friday 19th December 2025 
7 weeks 
 

Monday 5th January 2026 
to Friday 13th February 
2026 
6 weeks  
(INSET Friday 13th February 
2026) 
 

Monday 23rd February 
2026 to Friday 27th March 
2026 
5 Weeks  

Monday 13th April 2026 to 
Friday 22nd May 2026 
6 weeks 
(Bank Holiday Monday 4th 
May 2026 / INSET Friday 
22nd May 2026) 

Monday 1st June 2026 to 
Friday 17th July 2026 
7 weeks 

Monday 1st and Tuesday 2nd 
September 2025: Inset Day  
 
Wednesday 3rd September 
2025: All children return to 
school  
 
Thursday 4th September 2025 at 
14:45: Class 1 -6 Parents / 
family members meet the 
teaching team  
 
Monday 8th September 2025 
09:00: New Class R parents’ 
phonics event in the school hall 
with coffee and cake  
 
Thursday 11th September 2025: 
Class 3 first swimming session. 
 
Friday 12th September 2024: 
Class R Friday Feast 
 

Monday 15th September 2025 
09:00 – 10:00 Reading 
volunteer induction  
 

Monday 3rd November 2025: 
Big Book Swap 
 
Tuesday 4th November 2025: 
Individual and family school 
photos 
 
Friday 7th November 2025: TT 
Rockstar Day / Rock Themed 
Walk to School / Rockkidz visit  
 
Friday 7th November 2025: 
Class 4 Friday Feast and PFSA 
Christmas raffle tickets out 
 
Monday 10th to Friday 14th 
November: Anti Bullying Week 
 
Tuesday 11th November 2025 
at 11:00: Remembrance 
service (family members 
invited) 
 
Friday 14th November 2025: 
Children in Need and Family 
Donation  

Friday 9th January 2026: 
First homework set for 
Spring Term 
 
Monday 12th January 
2026: Class 3 visit Magna 
 
Tuesday 13th January 2026 
and Wednesday 14th 
January 2026 Parents 
meeting 15:30 – 19:00 
Performance and 
attainment  
 
Friday 23rd January 2026 
09:00 – 10:00 Handwriting 
showcase for families 
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Wednesday 28th January 
2026: Class 2 visit 
Yorkshire Sculpture Park 
 
Thursday 29th January 
2026: Class 3 last 
swimming session  

Wednesday 25th 
February 2026: Class 1 in 
school toy experience day 
/ Class R sight test  
 
Thursday 26th February 
2026: Thurgoland’s Got 
Talent Auditions  
 
Friday 27th February 
2026: Class 4 visit Weston 
Park Museum 
 
Monday 2nd March: Big 
Book Swap  
 
Wednesday 4th March 
and Thursday 5th March 
2026 15:15 – 16:00: Book 
Fayre  
 
Wednesday 4th March 
2026: World Book Day 
and parade to school / 
World book day themed 
sweet sale PFSA 

Friday 17th April 2026: Y4 
Ancient Greek Day in 
School 
 
Friday 17th April 2026: 
First homework set for 
Summer Term  
 
Friday 24th April 2026: 
Mini London Marathon  
 
Friday 24th April 2026: 
Class R Friday Feast 
 
Bank Holiday Monday 4th 
May 2026 
 
Wednesday 6th May 2026 
- Y2 local geography walk 
 
Monday 11th May to 
Thursday 14th May 2026: 
KS2 SATs and Y6 breakfast 
 
Friday 15th May 2026: 
Bubble walk to school  

Monday 1st June to Friday 
5th June 2026: Y4 
Multiplication Tables Check  
 
Friday 5th June 2026: Class 
2 Friday Feast  
 
Monday 8th June 2026: Big 
book swap  
 
Monday 8th June to Friday 
12th June 2026: Y1 Phonics 
Screening Check 
 
Week commencing 15th 
June: PFSA sweets for 
superheroes (tie in with 
Fathers Day) 
 
Monday 15th June 2026: 
Class 2 in school Victorian 
Classroom experience 
 
Tuesday 16th June 2026: 
Class 5 visit Castleton 
 



Wednesday 17th September 
2025 at 08:30: Walk to school 
the big launch  
 
Friday 19th September 2025: 
First homework set for Autumn 
Term 
 
Friday 26th September 2025 
08:45 – 10:00: Macmillan 
Coffee Morning  
 
Friday 26th September 2025: 
Class 1 Friday Feast  
 
Thursday 2nd October 2025 
10:00 – 11:00: EYFS (2026 
intake) open event  
 
Friday 3rd October 2025: Class 3 
(Stone Age) and Class 4 (Roman) 
visit to Murton Park 
 
Monday 6th October 2025: Big 
Book Swap  
 
Wednesday 8th October 2025 
13:00 – 19:00 Parents meeting 
– how has your child settled into 
their new class.  
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Thursday 9th October 2025: 
Class 5 York Chocolate Factory  
 

 
Monday 17th November – 
Friday 21st November 2025:  
Road safety week / 
safeguarding awareness week 
 
Monday 17th November:  Be 
bright be seen walk to school 
 
Tuesday 18th November 2025: 
Class 6 visit Crucial Crew   
 
Friday 21st November 2025: 
Y6 Evacuee Day 
 
Friday 21st November 2025: 
Class 5 Friday Feast  
 
Monday 24th November 2025 
10:00 – 11:00: EYFS open 
event  
 
Tuesday 25th November 2025: 
Class 1 local village walk 
 
Friday 28th November 2025 
After School – Thurgoland 
Village light switch on 
 
W.C. Monday 1st  December 
2025: Big Book Swap  
 
Friday 5th  December 2025: 
Last homework set for 
Autumn Term / 
Class 6 Friday Feast 

Week commencing 9th   
February 2026: Y6 Mock 
SATS  
 
Monday 2nd February 
2026: Big Book Swap 
 
Thursday 5th February 
2026: Class 5 Tudor Day in 
School. 14:30 performance 
for parents 
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Monday 9th February 
2026 09:00 (KS2) 09:40 
(EYFS and KS1): 
Celebration assembly in 
Church (by invite) 
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Tuesday 10th February 
2026: Safer Internet Day  
 
Wednesday 11th February 
2026: Young Voices  
 
Thursday 12th February 
2026:  Chinese Themed 
Meal for Chinese New 
Years on 17th February / 
Crazy Rules Day 
 
Thursday 12th February 
2026:  Break up for 
February Half Term 

Thursday 5th March 
2026: Class 1 visit 
Yorkshire Wildlife Park 
 
W.C. 9th March 2026: 
PFSA mothering Sunday 
plant sale  
 
Friday 13th March 2026 at 
09:00 Children to perform 
to mums and 
grandmothers 
“We have listened to 
you.” 
  
Art Week – Activities TBC  
 
Wednesday 18th March 
2026 15:30 – 17:30 
Thurgoland’s Got Talent  
 
Wednesday 18th March: 
End of Ramadan feast for 
school lunch 
 
Thursday 19th March 
2026: Class R visit 
Gulliver’s Valley Alpaca 
farm  
 
Friday 20th March 2026: 
Red Nose Day / Sports 
Relief  
 

/ British Tea Party for 
school lunch / Class 1 
Friday Feast 
 
Science week – activities 
TBC 
 
Monday 18th May 2026 
09:00 (KS2) 09:40 (EYFS 
and KS1): Celebration 
assembly in Church (by 
invite) 
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Tuesday 19th May 2026: 
Class 4 visit Sheffield 
Cathedral and Mosque  
 
Wednesday 20st May 2026 
09:00 Group photos  
 
Wednesday 20th May 
14:45:  parents invited into 
class for oracy poetry 
performance 
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Thursday 21st May 2026: 
Break up for Spring Bank 
Half Term  
 
Friday 22nd May 2026: 
Inset Day 

Friday 19th June 2026 
09:00 Children to perform 
to dads and grandads  
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Friday 19th June 2026: 
Class 3 Friday Feast  
 
Monday 22nd June 2026: 
Sports Day Class 3/4  9:15 
– 10:15, Class 5/6 10:30 -
11:30 and EYFS 13:30 – 
14:00; Class 1 14:00 – 
14:30; Class 2 14:30- 15:00 
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Wednesday 24th June 
2026: Class R visit Kirklees 
Light Railway 
 
Monday 6th July 2026: Big 
Book Swap  
 
Wednesday 8th July 2026: 
KS1 and EYFS visit the 
seaside 
 
Friday 10th July 2026: Class 
5/6 Friday Feast 
 
Friday 10th July 2026: Last 
homework set for Summer 
Term   
 
Friday 10th July 2026: All 
year’s book amnesty 



Friday 10th October 2024: Class 
3 Friday Feast 
 
Monday 13th October 2025 
10:00 – 11:00 Harvest Festival in 
Church  
 
Wednesday 15th October 2025 
PM: Flu Spray Vaccinations 
 
Thursday 16th October 2025: Y6 
visit local river. 
 
Friday 17th October 2025 09:00 
(KS2) 09:40 (EYFS and KS1): 
Celebration assembly in Church 
(by invite) 
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Friday 17th October 2025: Class 
2 Friday Feast 
 
Monday 20th October 2025: 
Indian Themed Meal for Diwali 
 
Monday 20th October 2025: 
Class 1 Oral Hygiene workshop 
 
Monday 20th October to 
Wednesday 22nd October 2025: 
Y6 to Kingswood  
 
 
 
 

 
Friday 5th December 2025: 
PFSA Afternoon Tea with 
Santa  
 
Wednesday 10th December 
2025 09:00 (KS2) 09:40 (EYFS 
and KS1): Celebration 
assembly in Church (by invite) 
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Thursday 11th December 
2025: End of term book 
amnesty  
 
Thursday 11th December 
2025 at 14:15 Rocksteady 
Music Concert  
 
Friday 12th December 2025: 
All years to Penistone Cinema 
/ Afternoon Christmas Party in 
school 
 
Monday 15th December 2025 
13:00: Nativity performance 
for whole school 
 
Tuesday 16th December 2025 
and Wednesday 17th 
December 2025 at 13:30: KS1 
Nativity Performance  
 
Thursday 18th December 2025: 
Singing Santa Stroll / 
Christmas Jumper Day / 

Friday 13th February 2026: 
INSET DAY 

Friday 20th March 2026: 
Last homework set for 
Spring Term 
 
Monday 23rd March 2026 
09:00 (KS2) 09:40 (EYFS 
and KS1): Celebration 
assembly in Church  
 
Wednesday 25th March 
2026: All classes end of 
term book amnesty  
 
Thursday 26th March 
2026 14:15: Rocksteady 
concert  
 
Thursday 26th March 
2026: 
 Easter Disco 15:15 – 
16:30 (EYFS and KS1) 
16:45 – 18:00 (KS2) 
 
Friday 27th March 2026: 
Easter Bonnet Parade / 
Egg rolling / Easter cake 
bake off and Special 
Friday Feast 
 
Friday 27th March 2026: 
Break up for Easter 
Holidays 

 
Tuesday 14th July 2026 
and Thursday 16th July 
2026: 18:15 Y6 Production  
 
Wednesday 15th July 2026 
13:00 Y6 Production  
 
Thursday 16th July 2026 
14:15: Rocksteady music 
concert  
 
Friday 17th July 2026 
09:30: Y6 leavers assembly 
at Church 
 
Friday 17th July 2026: 
Break up for summer 
holidays 



 

Wednesday 22nd October 2025 
09:00 – 09:15 parents invited 
into class for oracy poetry 
performance 
“We have listened to you.” 
 
Thursday 23rd October 2025 
15:15 – 16:30 (EYFS and KS1) 
16:45 – 18:00 (KS2): DISCO 
 
Friday 24th October 2025:  
Break up for half term. 

Christmas Dinner / staff secret 
Santa 
 
Friday 19th December 2025: 
Break up for Christmas 
holidays – Children collected 
early at 13:30 
 


